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(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) In view of reply to part (c) above, no action is called for

Employment to Retired Persons

6532. SHRI MADAN LAL KHURANA:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUP-PLIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of retired persons working in the Comorate sector and in the Consultancy Organisations under his Ministry including Super Bazar:

(b) the reasons for employing these persons; and

(c) the steps taken to terminate the services of all such persons?

THE MINISTER OF FOOD AND CIviL
SUPPLIES (SHRI NATHU RAM MIRDHA):
(a) The details of retired persons working in the corporate sactor and in the Consultancy organisation including the Super Bazar, Delhi which are under the administrative control of this Ministry, are given inthe attached statement.

(b) and {c) Most of the appointments made in these organisations are interim arrangements and will be dispensed with as soon as suitable persons are recuited.
However, in some cases, retired officers have been appointed on short term or part time basis due to the exigencies of the job.
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